FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

2/27/01

03-21-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101644027

RECORUMINATION TO							
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission		4.0 0./~					
X New	in §						
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other							
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel#		ret File					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)	Waligorski, Gordon J.	2/19/01					
Name (line 2)	-6.0001	Execution Date					
Second Party	79131124	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Kennedy, Robert J.	2/19/00/					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	Steinmetz, William L.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	1439 Golf Terrace	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment)					
,	Danville Illinois, USA 61832						
·	Danville State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr., Patent Attorney							
Address (line 1)	210 South Main Street						
Address (line 2) Algonquin, Illinois 60102							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
1							
1							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palant and Trademark Office, Chief Information, Dr.C. 2653. See OMB D.C. 26231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 26503. See OMB D.C. 26231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

03/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000012 29137724

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0588

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B . Pa ç	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 847/658-5140							
Name M	lathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. F	Reg#22951					
Address (line 1) 2	10 S. Main St.						
Address (line 2)	lgonguin, IL 60102						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
-	nter the total number of pages of the attached	ched conveyance document	# 2				
• -	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Satent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC		al numbers attached				
	Application Number(s)	Patent Num	· · •				
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, ente med executing inventor.	r the date the patent application was	Month Day Year [FEB 19 200]				
_	ation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ				
only if a	CT application number a U.S. Application Number PCT been assigned.	PCT	PCT				
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount		isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00				
Method of F Deposit Ac		posit Account					
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be c Deposit Account	harged to the account.) Number: #16-	1375				
	Authorization to o	charge additional fees: Yes	X No				
Statement and	Signature						
attached indicated Mathew R. H	P. Perrone, Jr.	ing information is true and colent. Charges to deposit accounts	nt are authorized, as				
Name of	Person Signing Signing						

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas Gordon J. Waligorski, an individual residing in the
City of Delphi, County of Carroll , and State of Indiana; and
Robert J. Kennedy, an individual residing in the City of Lafayette,
County of TIPVICANOR, and State of Indiana are the named
inventors of; and owners of the entire, right, title and interest
in; the invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent
Application filed herewith and executed on FEB 19 223 ,
2001, for a LOTTERY TICKET SCRAPER, and;

Whereas William L. Steinmetz, and a Individual of the City of Danville, County of VERMILION State of Illinois, whose Post Office Address is 1439 Golf Terrace, Danville, Illinois 61832, desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said United States Patent Application filed herewith and executed on 16 K 19 0 23 , 2001, a LOTTERY TICKET SCRAPER,

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar, the receipt of this hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the said Gordon J. Waligorski and Robert J. Kennedy, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said William L. Steinmetz, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such a patent to the said William J. Steinmetz, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been

made.

EXECUTED this 19th day of FORKUAK, 2001, DELFW1

Soldy. Waligorski

Robert J. Kennedy

STATE OF NDIANA) SS COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE)

Before me personally appeared the said Gordon J. Waligorski who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed this 19 TH day of FERCURY, 2001

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1914 day of FEBRUARY , 2001

Notary Public My Commission Copine

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0590

STATE OF / DIANA)	
COUNTY OF TIPPECANCE)	SS

Before me personally appeared the said Robert J. Kennedy who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed this $\cancel{1914}$ day of $\cancel{FEBLUALY}$, 2001

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 TH day of FEBRUARY , 2001

Notary Public Wy Commission Offices

Prepared by:
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.
Attorney For William L. Steinmetz
210 South Main Street
Algonquin, Illinois 60102
Telephone Number (847)658-5140
Registration Number 22,951

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0591